
Rogers St. (9-15,6-9 Mid-America Intercollegiate) -vs- Central Okla. (9-15,4-11 Mid-America Intercollegiate)
02/14/26 at Hamilton Field House, Edmond, OK

 
 

 
 
Rogers St. 61

Central Okla. 64

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 1:30 PM
Attendance: 300
Site: Hamilton Field House, Edmond, OK
Referees: Clarissa Gross, Tsugi  Coleman, Jeff  Faulconer

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Rogers St. 11 16 18 16 61
Central Okla. 16 11 17 20 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Shanks,Samantha * 35 5-14 1-3 3-3 3-8 11 0 4 2 0 1 14
11 Hafer,Ella * 23 5-8 1-2 2-5 0-1 1 3 0 2 1 1 13
21 Wiggins,Jaiana * 15 4-7 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 1 1 0 8
04 Casaus,Ataya * 34 3-8 0-3 1-1 1-2 3 3 2 3 0 0 7
03 Melton,Kate * 29 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 4 6 3 1 1 4
13 Pinedo,Marcela 17 3-5 1-2 0-1 1-4 5 2 0 3 1 2 7
02 Layman,Bailey 21 1-8 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 4
23 Jones,Destiny 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 2 0 1 2
10 Arens,Michelle 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
25 McDaniel,Cheyan 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-58 4-16 9-14 9-25 34 22 13 18 5 6 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36% 0-1   0.00% 3-5   60.00%
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15% 2-5   40.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 1-6   16.67% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 6-18   33.33% 1-4   25.00% 3-5   60.00%
Total 24-58   41.4% 4-16   25.0% 9-14   64.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 McCarn,Kaitlyn * 20 5-12 0-1 1-4 2-1 3 3 1 0 0 0 11
02 Bennett,Jerney * 28 4-9 0-0 1-2 2-7 9 2 0 1 4 1 9
10 Walker,Peyton * 32 2-5 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 3 5
12 Bailey,Kendrick * 35 1-4 1-4 1-2 2-5 7 2 4 1 1 0 4
03 Fouquet,Bobbie * 16 1-7 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 Pogi,Talia 24 4-7 4-7 0-2 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 12
22 Dillard,Nykaiya 24 4-13 0-2 3-4 1-3 4 4 0 2 1 2 11
01 Geretta,HaNiya 9 3-4 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 1 0 4 0 0 8
42 Roberts,Madison 2 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 Harbour,Harley 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-63 5-17 11-22 18-26 44 17 6 13 6 6 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-21   28.57% 2-6   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77% 0-3   0.00% 3-6   50.00%
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 2-5   40.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 7-13   53.85% 1-3   33.33% 5-12   41.67%
Total 24-63   38.1% 5-17   29.4% 11-22   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Rogers St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Okla.
09:47 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,PEYTON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MELTON,KATE 09:35
09:35 STEAL  by WALKER,PEYTON
09:28 MISS LAYUP by MCCARN,KAITLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CASAUS,ATAYA --
09:03 FOUL  by MCCARN,KAITLYN

GOOD LAYUP by CASAUS,ATAYA(in the paint) 08:50 2-2
ASSIST  by MELTON,KATE --

08:50 FOUL  by MCCARN,KAITLYN
08:50 SUB OUT by MCCARN,KAITLYN
08:50 SUB IN by DILLARD,NYKAIYA

GOOD FT by CASAUS,ATAYA 08:50 3-2 V 1
08:27 MISS LAYUP by DILLARD,NYKAIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:16 MISS JUMPER by DILLARD,NYKAIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHANKS,SAMANTHA --
TURNOVER  by SHANKS,SAMANTHA 08:11

08:04 MISS LAYUP by FOUQUET,BOBBIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WIGGINS,JAIANA 08:04

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:56 MISS 3PTR by FOUQUET,BOBBIE

REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,JAIANA --
MISS JUMPER by CASAUS,ATAYA 07:33
REBOUND OFF by WIGGINS,JAIANA --
GOOD TIPIN by WIGGINS,JAIANA(in the paint) 07:27 5-2 V 3
FOUL  by HAFER,ELLA 07:17

07:12 MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,JERNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CASAUS,ATAYA --

07:09 FOUL  by BAILEY,KENDRICK
TURNOVER  by WIGGINS,JAIANA 06:53

06:53 STEAL  by DILLARD,NYKAIYA
FOUL  by WIGGINS,JAIANA 06:53

06:46 MISS JUMPER by FOUQUET,BOBBIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,JAIANA --

06:38 FOUL  by FOUQUET,BOBBIE
MISS FT by HAFER,ELLA(fastbreak) 06:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HAFER,ELLA(fastbreak) 06:37 6-2 V 4

06:20 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,KENDRICK
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:15 SUB OUT by FOUQUET,BOBBIE
06:15 SUB IN by GERETTA,HANIYA

SUB OUT by HAFER,ELLA 06:15
SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 06:15

06:08 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GERETTA,HANIYA(in the paint)
05:51 FOUL  by GERETTA,HANIYA

MISS FT by MELTON,KATE 05:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MELTON,KATE 05:51 7-4 V 3

05:39 TURNOVER  by GERETTA,HANIYA
STEAL  by JONES,DESTINY 05:39
GOOD LAYUP by SHANKS,SAMANTHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:34 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by CASAUS,ATAYA --
FOUL  by WIGGINS,JAIANA 05:25
SUB OUT by WIGGINS,JAIANA 05:25
SUB IN by ARENS,MICHELLE 05:25

05:25 9-5 V 4 GOOD FT by DILLARD,NYKAIYA
05:25 9-6 V 3 GOOD FT by DILLARD,NYKAIYA



TURNOVER  by MELTON,KATE 05:17
05:17 STEAL  by DILLARD,NYKAIYA
05:05 MISS 3PTR by DILLARD,NYKAIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,PEYTON
04:56 9-8 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DILLARD,NYKAIYA(in the paint)

FOUL  by JONES,DESTINY 04:39
TURNOVER  by JONES,DESTINY 04:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39

04:39 SUB OUT by WALKER,PEYTON
04:39 SUB IN by POGI,TALIA

SUB OUT by MELTON,KATE 04:39
SUB IN by LAYMAN,BAILEY 04:39

04:32 MISS LAYUP by GERETTA,HANIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ARENS,MICHELLE --
TURNOVER  by JONES,DESTINY 04:21

04:03 MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,JERNEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ARENS,MICHELLE 04:03
REBOUND DEF by SHANKS,SAMANTHA --
MISS JUMPER by SHANKS,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 03:40
REBOUND OFF by SHANKS,SAMANTHA --
MISS 3PTR by CASAUS,ATAYA 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,JERNEY
03:27 MISS 3PTR by POGI,TALIA

REBOUND DEF by LAYMAN,BAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by SHANKS,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,JERNEY
02:57 MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,JERNEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,KENDRICK
02:51 9-11 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by POGI,TALIA

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,KENDRICK
GOOD LAYUP by ARENS,MICHELLE(in the paint) 02:28 11-11

02:05 11-13 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GERETTA,HANIYA(in the paint)
FOUL  by CASAUS,ATAYA 01:48
TURNOVER  by CASAUS,ATAYA 01:48

01:33 11-16 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by POGI,TALIA
-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,KENDRICK

MISS JUMPER by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN(in the paint) 01:03
SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY 01:03
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,KENDRICK
00:54 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,PEYTON(in the paint)
00:54 SUB OUT by GERETTA,HANIYA
00:54 SUB IN by WALKER,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN --
MISS JUMPER by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN(in the paint) 00:36
REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN --
MISS LAYUP by LAYMAN,BAILEY(in the paint) 00:20

00:20 BLOCK  by BAILEY,KENDRICK
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:05 MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,JERNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Rogers St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Okla.
10:00 SUB OUT by DILLARD,NYKAIYA
10:00 SUB IN by GERETTA,HANIYA

SUB OUT by CASAUS,ATAYA 10:00
SUB OUT by ARENS,MICHELLE 10:00
SUB IN by MELTON,KATE 10:00
SUB IN by HAFER,ELLA 10:00



TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN 09:51
09:51 SUB OUT by GERETTA,HANIYA
09:51 SUB IN by FOUQUET,BOBBIE
09:43 11-18 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,JERNEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SHANKS,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 09:26 13-18 H 5
09:19 TURNOVER  by WALKER,PEYTON

STEAL  by HAFER,ELLA 09:19
MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,PEYTON
09:03 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,KENDRICK

-- REBOUND OFF by FOUQUET,BOBBIE
08:53 TURNOVER  by POGI,TALIA

STEAL  by MELTON,KATE 08:53
GOOD 3PTR by SHANKS,SAMANTHA(fastbreak) 08:46 16-18 H 2
ASSIST  by MELTON,KATE --

08:22 MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,JERNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAFER,ELLA --
MISS LAYUP by SHANKS,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by POGI,TALIA
07:56 16-20 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,JERNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,KENDRICK
TURNOVER  by HAFER,ELLA 07:38

07:38 STEAL  by WALKER,PEYTON
07:34 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,PEYTON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MELTON,KATE 07:34
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:34 SUB OUT by BENNETT,JERNEY
07:34 SUB OUT by POGI,TALIA
07:34 SUB IN by DILLARD,NYKAIYA
07:34 SUB IN by HARBOUR,HARLEY

SUB OUT by HAFER,ELLA 07:34
SUB IN by PINEDO,MARCELA 07:34

07:32 MISS JUMPER by FOUQUET,BOBBIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:23 16-22 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DILLARD,NYKAIYA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SHANKS,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,NYKAIYA
06:54 TURNOVER  by HARBOUR,HARLEY

SUB OUT by SHANKS,SAMANTHA 06:54
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN 06:54
SUB IN by CASAUS,ATAYA 06:54
SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 06:54
TURNOVER  by CASAUS,ATAYA 06:33

06:33 STEAL  by WALKER,PEYTON
FOUL  by LAYMAN,BAILEY 06:27

06:27 MISS FT by DILLARD,NYKAIYA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:27 16-23 H 7 GOOD FT by DILLARD,NYKAIYA(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by PINEDO,MARCELA 06:02

05:46 MISS LAYUP by DILLARD,NYKAIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PINEDO,MARCELA --
MISS JUMPER by LAYMAN,BAILEY 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:13 TURNOVER  by DILLARD,NYKAIYA
05:13 FOUL  by DILLARD,NYKAIYA

FOUL  by MELTON,KATE 05:05
TURNOVER  by MELTON,KATE 05:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:05

04:43 MISS LAYUP by DILLARD,NYKAIYA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PINEDO,MARCELA 04:43
REBOUND DEF by LAYMAN,BAILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by LAYMAN,BAILEY(in the paint) 04:24 18-23 H 5



ASSIST  by CASAUS,ATAYA --
03:55 MISS 3PTR by FOUQUET,BOBBIE

REBOUND DEF by PINEDO,MARCELA --
MISS 3PTR by LAYMAN,BAILEY 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,NYKAIYA
FOUL  by JONES,DESTINY 03:43

03:43 SUB OUT by WALKER,PEYTON
03:43 SUB OUT by HARBOUR,HARLEY
03:43 SUB IN by GERETTA,HANIYA
03:43 SUB IN by BENNETT,JERNEY

SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY 03:43
SUB IN by HAFER,ELLA 03:43
FOUL  by CASAUS,ATAYA 03:38
SUB OUT by LAYMAN,BAILEY 03:35
SUB IN by SHANKS,SAMANTHA 03:35

03:35 18-24 H 6 GOOD FT by GERETTA,HANIYA
03:35 MISS FT by GERETTA,HANIYA

REBOUND DEF by PINEDO,MARCELA --
03:12 SUB OUT by BAILEY,KENDRICK
03:12 SUB IN by POGI,TALIA

SUB OUT by CASAUS,ATAYA 03:12
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN 03:12
GOOD JUMPER by HAFER,ELLA(in the paint) 03:04 20-24 H 4

02:53 TURNOVER  by FOUQUET,BOBBIE
FOUL  by HAFER,ELLA 02:41
TURNOVER  by HAFER,ELLA 02:41
SUB OUT by HAFER,ELLA 02:41
SUB IN by LAYMAN,BAILEY 02:41

02:41 SUB OUT by FOUQUET,BOBBIE
02:41 SUB IN by BAILEY,KENDRICK
02:33 TURNOVER  by GERETTA,HANIYA

GOOD 3PTR by PINEDO,MARCELA 02:22 23-24 H 1
ASSIST  by SHANKS,SAMANTHA --
FOUL  by MELTON,KATE 02:08

02:08 MISS FT by GERETTA,HANIYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:08 23-25 H 2 GOOD FT by GERETTA,HANIYA
02:08 SUB OUT by GERETTA,HANIYA
02:08 SUB IN by WALKER,PEYTON

SUB OUT by MELTON,KATE 02:08
SUB IN by ARENS,MICHELLE 02:08
GOOD LAYUP by SHANKS,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 01:55 25-25

01:42 MISS LAYUP by DILLARD,NYKAIYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,JERNEY

01:38 25-27 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by BENNETT,JERNEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN 01:23

01:09 TURNOVER  by DILLARD,NYKAIYA
STEAL  by PINEDO,MARCELA 01:09
MISS 3PTR by SHANKS,SAMANTHA 01:00
REBOUND OFF by LAYMAN,BAILEY --

00:57 FOUL  by DILLARD,NYKAIYA
00:57 SUB OUT by DILLARD,NYKAIYA
00:57 SUB IN by FOUQUET,BOBBIE

GOOD FT by LAYMAN,BAILEY 00:57 26-27 H 1
GOOD FT by LAYMAN,BAILEY 00:57 27-27

00:35 TURNOVER  by BENNETT,JERNEY
STEAL  by PINEDO,MARCELA 00:35
MISS JUMPER by SHANKS,SAMANTHA 00:28

00:28 BLOCK  by BENNETT,JERNEY
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,JERNEY

00:03 MISS 3PTR by POGI,TALIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Rogers St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Okla.
10:00 SUB OUT by POGI,TALIA
10:00 SUB IN by MCCARN,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by LAYMAN,BAILEY 10:00
SUB OUT by ARENS,MICHELLE 10:00
SUB OUT by PINEDO,MARCELA 10:00
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,CHEYAN 10:00
SUB IN by MELTON,KATE 10:00
SUB IN by CASAUS,ATAYA 10:00
SUB IN by HAFER,ELLA 10:00
SUB IN by WIGGINS,JAIANA 10:00
TURNOVER  by SHANKS,SAMANTHA 09:47

09:47 STEAL  by BENNETT,JERNEY
09:35 27-30 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,KENDRICK

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,PEYTON
GOOD JUMPER by WIGGINS,JAIANA 09:01 29-30 H 1
ASSIST  by MELTON,KATE --

08:46 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,PEYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,PEYTON

08:36 29-32 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,PEYTON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HAFER,ELLA 08:13 32-32
ASSIST  by SHANKS,SAMANTHA --

07:42 32-34 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FOUQUET,BOBBIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SHANKS,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 07:21

07:21 BLOCK  by BENNETT,JERNEY
REBOUND OFF by SHANKS,SAMANTHA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:16
GOOD LAYUP by WIGGINS,JAIANA(in the paint) 07:13 34-34
ASSIST  by MELTON,KATE --
FOUL  by WIGGINS,JAIANA 06:51
SUB OUT by WIGGINS,JAIANA 06:51
SUB IN by PINEDO,MARCELA 06:51

06:51 34-35 H 1 GOOD FT by BENNETT,JERNEY
06:51 MISS FT by BENNETT,JERNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by FOUQUET,BOBBIE
06:37 MISS LAYUP by FOUQUET,BOBBIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PINEDO,MARCELA --
GOOD LAYUP by PINEDO,MARCELA(in the paint) 06:21 36-35 V 1

06:21 FOUL  by BENNETT,JERNEY
MISS FT by PINEDO,MARCELA 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:20 SUB OUT by FOUQUET,BOBBIE
06:20 SUB IN by DILLARD,NYKAIYA
05:56 MISS JUMPER by MCCARN,KAITLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHANKS,SAMANTHA --
MISS LAYUP by PINEDO,MARCELA(in the paint) 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,NYKAIYA
05:39 MISS 3PTR by MCCARN,KAITLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,KENDRICK
05:26 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,KENDRICK

REBOUND DEF by MELTON,KATE --
GOOD LAYUP by PINEDO,MARCELA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:20 38-35 V 3
ASSIST  by MELTON,KATE --

05:09 38-37 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCCARN,KAITLYN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HAFER,ELLA 04:52
REBOUND OFF by PINEDO,MARCELA --
FOUL  by PINEDO,MARCELA 04:43
TURNOVER  by PINEDO,MARCELA 04:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:43



04:43 SUB OUT by BENNETT,JERNEY
04:43 SUB OUT by WALKER,PEYTON
04:43 SUB IN by GERETTA,HANIYA
04:43 SUB IN by HARBOUR,HARLEY
04:35 TURNOVER  by GERETTA,HANIYA

STEAL  by SHANKS,SAMANTHA 04:35
GOOD LAYUP by HAFER,ELLA(in the paint) 04:26 40-37 V 3
ASSIST  by SHANKS,SAMANTHA --

03:56 40-39 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by GERETTA,HANIYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PINEDO,MARCELA 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,KENDRICK
03:21 MISS LAYUP by DILLARD,NYKAIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DILLARD,NYKAIYA
03:11 MISS TIPIN by DILLARD,NYKAIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHANKS,SAMANTHA --
GOOD JUMPER by HAFER,ELLA(in the paint) 02:57 42-39 V 3

02:44 TURNOVER  by GERETTA,HANIYA
02:39 SUB OUT by GERETTA,HANIYA
02:39 SUB OUT by DILLARD,NYKAIYA
02:39 SUB IN by WALKER,PEYTON
02:39 SUB IN by POGI,TALIA
02:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SHANKS,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 02:34 44-39 V 5
02:34 FOUL  by HARBOUR,HARLEY

GOOD FT by SHANKS,SAMANTHA 02:34 45-39 V 6
02:20 MISS JUMPER by MCCARN,KAITLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCARN,KAITLYN
02:16 MISS JUMPER by MCCARN,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MELTON,KATE 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,KENDRICK
01:55 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,KENDRICK

MISS 3PTR by MELTON,KATE 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,KENDRICK

01:08 45-42 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by POGI,TALIA
-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,KENDRICK

00:53 FOUL  by POGI,TALIA
00:53 SUB OUT by BAILEY,KENDRICK
00:53 SUB IN by DILLARD,NYKAIYA

SUB OUT by HAFER,ELLA 00:53
SUB OUT by SHANKS,SAMANTHA 00:53
SUB IN by LAYMAN,BAILEY 00:53
SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 00:53
MISS LAYUP by LAYMAN,BAILEY(in the paint) 00:42

00:42 BLOCK  by DILLARD,NYKAIYA
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARN,KAITLYN

00:27 45-44 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DILLARD,NYKAIYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CASAUS,ATAYA 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by POGI,TALIA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Rogers St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Okla.
SUB OUT by PINEDO,MARCELA 10:00
SUB IN by WIGGINS,JAIANA 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DESTINY(in the paint) 09:44 47-44 V 3

09:24 47-46 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DILLARD,NYKAIYA(in the paint)
09:12 FOUL  by DILLARD,NYKAIYA
09:12 SUB OUT by HARBOUR,HARLEY
09:12 SUB IN by ROBERTS,MADISON

SUB OUT by MELTON,KATE 09:12



SUB IN by SHANKS,SAMANTHA 09:12
MISS JUMPER by LAYMAN,BAILEY(in the paint) 09:07
REBOUND OFF by WIGGINS,JAIANA --
GOOD TIPIN by WIGGINS,JAIANA(in the paint) 09:01 49-46 V 3

08:53 49-48 V 1
GOOD JUMPER by MCCARN,KAITLYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by CASAUS,ATAYA(in the paint) 08:36
-- REBOUND DEF by POGI,TALIA

08:24 MISS 3PTR by DILLARD,NYKAIYA
REBOUND DEF by SHANKS,SAMANTHA --
MISS JUMPER by WIGGINS,JAIANA 08:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:13 FOUL  by ROBERTS,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by SHANKS,SAMANTHA 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,MADISON
08:05 MISS 3PTR by POGI,TALIA

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCARN,KAITLYN
FOUL  by JONES,DESTINY 07:55

07:42 49-49 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,MADISON
07:30 49-50 H 1 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by CASAUS,ATAYA 07:19
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by JONES,DESTINY 07:17
SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY 07:17
SUB IN by HAFER,ELLA 07:17

07:13 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,MADISON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HAFER,ELLA 07:13

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,MADISON
07:07 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:05 FOUL  by DILLARD,NYKAIYA
07:05 SUB OUT by DILLARD,NYKAIYA
07:05 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,MADISON
07:05 SUB IN by BENNETT,JERNEY
07:05 SUB IN by BAILEY,KENDRICK

MISS LAYUP by WIGGINS,JAIANA(in the paint) 06:40
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,PEYTON

06:27 49-52 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MCCARN,KAITLYN
MISS JUMPER by WIGGINS,JAIANA 06:08
REBOUND OFF by CASAUS,ATAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by CASAUS,ATAYA(in the paint) 06:04 51-52 H 1
FOUL  by LAYMAN,BAILEY 05:36
SUB OUT by CASAUS,ATAYA 05:36
SUB OUT by WIGGINS,JAIANA 05:36
SUB IN by MELTON,KATE 05:36
SUB IN by PINEDO,MARCELA 05:36
FOUL  by HAFER,ELLA 05:26

05:26 MISS FT by MCCARN,KAITLYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:26 51-53 H 2 GOOD FT by MCCARN,KAITLYN
MISS JUMPER by HAFER,ELLA 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,JERNEY
05:04 51-55 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MCCARN,KAITLYN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:03
SUB OUT by LAYMAN,BAILEY 05:03
SUB IN by CASAUS,ATAYA 05:03
MISS JUMPER by SHANKS,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 04:46

04:46 BLOCK  by BENNETT,JERNEY
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,JERNEY

04:29 MISS LAYUP by MCCARN,KAITLYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,JERNEY

04:23 51-57 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by BENNETT,JERNEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CASAUS,ATAYA 04:13



03:49 51-60 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by POGI,TALIA
-- ASSIST  by MCCARN,KAITLYN

FOUL  by PINEDO,MARCELA 03:35
TURNOVER  by PINEDO,MARCELA 03:35
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:35
SUB OUT by PINEDO,MARCELA 03:35
SUB IN by WIGGINS,JAIANA 03:35

03:16 51-62 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MCCARN,KAITLYN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MELTON,KATE 02:55 54-62 H 8
ASSIST  by WIGGINS,JAIANA --

02:32 MISS JUMPER by MCCARN,KAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by SHANKS,SAMANTHA --

02:15 FOUL  by BAILEY,KENDRICK
01:57 FOUL  by POGI,TALIA

GOOD FT by HAFER,ELLA 01:57 55-62 H 7
FOUL  by CASAUS,ATAYA 01:49

01:49 MISS FT by MCCARN,KAITLYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:49 MISS FT by MCCARN,KAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by SHANKS,SAMANTHA --
MISS FT by HAFER,ELLA 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,JERNEY
01:31 FOUL  by MCCARN,KAITLYN
01:31 SUB OUT by MCCARN,KAITLYN
01:31 SUB IN by DILLARD,NYKAIYA

SUB OUT by HAFER,ELLA 01:31
SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 01:31
GOOD FT by SHANKS,SAMANTHA 01:31 56-62 H 6
GOOD FT by SHANKS,SAMANTHA 01:31 57-62 H 5
FOUL  by MELTON,KATE 01:15
SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY 01:15
SUB IN by HAFER,ELLA 01:15

01:15 MISS FT by WALKER,PEYTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:15 57-63 H 6 GOOD FT by WALKER,PEYTON
MISS LAYUP by HAFER,ELLA(in the paint) 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by POGI,TALIA
00:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAFER,ELLA 00:49
SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 00:49

00:40 TURNOVER  by WALKER,PEYTON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:38

00:38 SUB OUT by DILLARD,NYKAIYA
00:38 SUB IN by MCCARN,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by WIGGINS,JAIANA 00:38
SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY 00:38
SUB IN by LAYMAN,BAILEY 00:38
SUB IN by HAFER,ELLA 00:38
GOOD LAYUP by HAFER,ELLA(in the paint) 00:34 59-63 H 4
ASSIST  by MELTON,KATE --

00:34 FOUL  by BENNETT,JERNEY
MISS FT by HAFER,ELLA 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,JERNEY
00:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:34 SUB OUT by BAILEY,KENDRICK
00:34 SUB IN by DILLARD,NYKAIYA

SUB OUT by HAFER,ELLA 00:34
SUB IN by JONES,DESTINY 00:34
FOUL  by LAYMAN,BAILEY 00:27

00:27 SUB OUT by DILLARD,NYKAIYA
00:27 SUB IN by BAILEY,KENDRICK

SUB OUT by JONES,DESTINY 00:27



SUB IN by HAFER,ELLA 00:27
00:27 MISS FT by POGI,TALIA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:27 MISS FT by POGI,TALIA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SHANKS,SAMANTHA --
MISS 3PTR by LAYMAN,BAILEY 00:19
REBOUND OFF by SHANKS,SAMANTHA --
GOOD LAYUP by CASAUS,ATAYA(in the paint) 00:13 61-63 H 2
ASSIST  by SHANKS,SAMANTHA --

00:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by MELTON,KATE 00:09

00:09 MISS FT by BAILEY,KENDRICK(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:09 61-64 H 3 GOOD FT by BAILEY,KENDRICK(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by LAYMAN,BAILEY(in the paint) 00:00

00:00 BLOCK  by BENNETT,JERNEY
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,KENDRICK


